
Exhibit K – Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement. 
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services. 

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  
                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                    Page 1 

This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 3 pages, referred 
to in and part of the Agreement between Owner 
and Engineer for Professional Services dated 
December 5, 2018.            

 

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 07 

 
The Effective Date of this Amendment is 02/17/26. 

 
Background Data  
  
 Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: December 5, 2018 
 
 Owner:  City of Mount Pleasant, Tennessee 
 
 Engineer:  Barge Design Solutions, Inc. 
 
 Project:  Wastewater System Improvements 
   
Nature of Amendment: [Check those that are applicable and delete those that are inapplicable.] 

 
____ Additional Services to be performed by Engineer 

_ X___ Modifications to services of Engineer 

____ Modifications to responsibilities of Owner 

_ X__ Modifications of payment to Engineer 

_ X___ Modifications to time(s) for rendering services 

____ Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement 

Description of Modifications: 

This amendment includes services associated with the additional construction time on the 
wastewater treatment plant improvements project.    

This amendment includes an additional approximately 5 months of construction phase 
services, both resident project representative (only as needed during this time when 
contractor was on site) and construction administration. A total of 37 months of 
construction time is the new total estimated duration with this amendment.  

  



Exhibit K – Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement. 
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services. 

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  
                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                    Page 2 

 
Agreement Summary: 
 
     Original agreement amount:    $_      1,082,000.00 ____ 
     Net change for prior amendments:               $____  924,717.50    ___ 
     This amendment amount:                  $____   28,500.00  ____ 
     Adjusted Agreement amount:              $____2,035,217.50      __ 
 
Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable):  Additional 5 months for construction 
phase services as described above. 
 

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, 
including those set forth in Exhibit C. 
 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect.   
 

OWNER:  ENGINEER: 
 
City of Mount Pleasant 

 
Barge Design Solutions 

 
By: 

  
By: 

 
 

Print 
name: Bill White 

 Print 
name:       Matthew Johnson, P.E. 

 
Title: 

 
Mayor 

  
Title: 

 
Vice President 

 
Date Signed: 

 
 

  
Date Signed: 

 
 

 

 
 


